

Sopra Steria recognised as a Leader in ESG in the banking sector by global analyst firm NelsonHall

Paris, February 15, 2024 – Sopra Steria, a major player in the European tech sector, announced today that it has been ranked among the "leaders" in the 2024 NelsonHall NEAT analysis of ESG in the banking sector.

This NelsonHall Vendor Evaluation & Assessment Tool (NEAT) analyzes the performance of ten vendors offering ESG services in the banking sector. The NEAT tool allows strategic sourcing managers to assess the capability of vendors across a range of criteria and business situations and identify the best performing vendors overall, and with specific capability in professional services, social services, governance services, and environmental services.

Sopra Steria's ESG in the banking sector leverages its end-to-end transformative capabilities, assets and its own experience. NelsonHall's recognition of Sopra Steria is based on the following strengths:

- Strong data management experience and capabilities, combined with consulting, implementation, and training services for continental European clients.
- Continental European client base of large banks with in-country delivery presence, and a strong capability to customize its offerings for each market its clients operate in.
- A high number of engagements across many industries for the European market, including banking, insurance, retail, and transport. Among these engagements are the will to build a new and more sustainable credit model, optimize the footprint of the payment methods, or even use AI to build an inclusive loan obtention system.

"This market recognition proves Sopra Steria's commitment to its customers in helping them tackle key societal and environmental issues as well as the internal engagement around those topics. It highlights the results of several years of listening to the customer's concerns, working and investing along with them to provide world leading, sustainable and socially focused services and solutions" said Eric Bierry, CEO at Sopra Steria Group Financial Services Industry.

"Sopra Steria's presence in all European countries enables it to both respond to local ESG regulatory requirements and coordinate an optimal response within enterprises to those multimarket requirements, and this was a key contributor to Sopra Steria being identified as a Leader," said Andy Efstathiou, Program Director for Banking at NelsonHall.

About Sopra Steria Steria

Sopra Steria, a major Tech player in Europe with 55,000 employees in nearly 30 countries, is recognised for its consulting, digital services and software development. It helps its clients drive their digital transformation and obtain tangible and sustainable benefits. The Group provides end-to-end solutions to make large companies and organisations more competitive by combining indepth knowledge of a wide range of business sectors and innovative technologies with a fully collaborative approach. Sopra Steria places people at the heart of everything it does and is committed to putting digital to work for its clients in order to build a positive future for all. In 2022, the Group generated revenues of €5.1 billion.

The world is how we shape it

Sopra Steria (SOP) is listed on Euronext Paris (Compartment A) – ISIN: FR0000050809 For more information, visit us at www.soprasteria.com



Media contacts

Sopra Steria : Aurélien Flaugnatti, <u>aurelien.flaugnatti@soprasteria.com</u>, +33 7 85 20 73 16

About NelsonHall:

NelsonHall is the leading global analyst firm dedicated to helping organizations understand the 'art of the possible' in digital operations transformation. With analysts in the U.S., U.K., Continental Europe, and Asia, NelsonHall provides buy-side organizations with detailed, critical information on markets and vendors (including NEAT assessments) that helps them make fast and highly informed sourcing decisions. And for vendors, NelsonHall provides deep knowledge of market dynamics and user requirements to help them hone their go-to-market strategies. NelsonHall's insight is based on rigorous, primary research, and is widely respected for the quality and depth of its analysis.

Media Contacts

Paul Connolly, paul.connolly@nelson-hall.com